- R
azadll sB aRaRiAziu Aals qaslw
@5 / sHAANBAL ALdHL WAUR AR 2UA
ksaqmi auda 4 ddlaul 2da da susid.

da dlan:—

(1) A%d AR AL.0O.05 .20 rL A4 FHLS: A5/ 1§09¢ [ 131§ [ 5
@) 208324, Al Bedl 530 dL2¢.05.201 ¢l YAUIRL YA s4is F.N0.1(4)/2017-Pre.1V.

2uell qwm a2 [ uot a[e RS0 gRuad 3, . 2R A4l Gsd dawl daa
51— (1) s Al Al 5R yRaRAi-u Aafdis daclu 21@s / sHdlsluin 3-lu udw
WoUR Y-l GLEALHEL HAGL URLR YAURRUAL UM UYL 20 O,
Aals AL 39d AU UAUR UAAL HHE GUE WIUR UAUL A A4 U Adlani

2085, 0L 3. 2R, UL Bsd dad dlAd 51 —(R) ol D2 Hayorr yaRL o112 wida 8.

(a) Cell Research Level 12, row 3 may be read as "84,700" instead of
"'84,100"

(b) Cell Research Level 13A, row 16 may be read as ''2,04,700" instead
of ""2,04,100"

(c) Cell Research Level 14, row 9 may be read as ''1,82,700" instead of
"1,82,100"

A%l 5B uRaRIA2IME 3-5lu AdHl WoUR UA YAviril Bsd tieid-ll 4 HLLSUAL YAIRL 9L
sl 20dd 0. wuell arn a2 [ o ale wEsAN2A uadd 3 2uusli dou dsusy
Qal—aui 5% sonadl 3 wEsE [ sHAHIA Gsd YAIRL @Rl uidl i dHHl wour eiagll, alls

Sonsl AU A dHH Sar2 wouR stisll Asu (IFMS) ig2dui uel yent suaa-dl sidaudl s2a

opRuAUML B €.
LA 153/ %Y AR 1.4/ 43¢/ 202 \g’\%uq
QL) dl a2 L. 12.2022 NERHPNECIRE

MEEIE|
@ q45a AlA1A AL YA dAL AHA AdL R
KT BB EA R TS| G EI P REE
U [Rauet Ramssl), 5.4, adl
3L adladl—a—[Raell 215, 5.4, all
r [Rauel Af@asfe Ga) /Bl 2158 (D2is, d-aq), 1.5.4., sl
e 0 aRaRiAA arm ulie [ us ulRe dRs
/IRPI/I




Mg 3text
1IC AR

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
KRISHI BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001

F. No. 1(4)/2017-Per.1V Dated: June 19%2018

Corrigendum

Subject :~ Revision of Pay of Scientists of ICAR in light of scheme of revision of
pay of teachers in Universities notified by MHRD vide notification
dated 02.11.2017 following revision of pay scales of Central
Government employees on recommendations of VIIth CPC.

The Ministry of Human Resource Development, Deptt. Of Higher Education
vide Corrigendum No. 1-7/2015-U.II(1) dated 08.11.2017 has made corrections in 03
Cells of the Pay Matrix issued vide Notification No. 1-7/2015-U.II(1) dated i
02.11.2017.

2. In view of the above referred Corrigendum dated 08.11.2017, the Pay Matrix
(Annexure — [) issued vide Council’s letter of even number dated 27.03.2018 stands
amended as under. The revised Pay Matrix is enclosed.

(a) Cell Research Level 12, row 3 may be read as “84,700 instead of “84,100”.
(b) Cell Research Level 13A, row 16 may be read as “2,04,700 instead
of “2,04,100™.
(c) Cell Research Level 14, row 9 may be read as “1,82,700” instead of *1.82.100".

3. The rest of the content of the above order dated 27.03.2018 remains the same.

(Ch
SS (DARE) etary, ICAR
To
The Directors/Project Directors of ICAR Research Institutes/NRCs/Project
Directorates/Bureaux
Copy to:

1. PS to Minister of Agriculture & Farmers’ Welfare
2. Secretary, Deptt. of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi.

3. Secretary, Deptt. of Higher Education, Ministry of HRD, Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi.

4. Secretary, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi.

5. PSO to DG, ICAR/ PPS to Secretary, ICAR/ PPS to AS&FA, DARE/PPS to All
DDGs

Scanned by CamScanner



Pay Matrix

T pay Band (Rs.) | "15,600-39, 100 37,400-67.000
GradePay(Rsy | 8000 [ 7000 | 8000 i 9000 | 10000
Index of 2.67 2.67 267 267 272
Ratjonalization e TR SE— A
~"Entry Pay (Rs) 21,600 25 750 35900 | 49200 ) 53, 000
_____ Reseavch Level 10 oon 12 - 13A 14
“Rationalised Entry 57.700 68,900 76800 [ 137,400 | 1.44,200
Pay (Rs.) 1 : 1
2 59.400 71,000 [ 83,200 [ 135,300 ; 148,
3 61,200 73,100 | 84,700 | 1,39,400 0
T a 63,000 75,300 87,200 | 1.43,600 | 1,57,
N 5 64,900 77.600__ | 89800 | 147,900 | 162
_____ 6 66,800 79,800 92,500 | 152300 | 1
7 68,800 §2.300 65,300 | 156860 |
8 70,900 84,800 98,200 | 1.61,600 177 400
R 73,000 §7,300 1,01,100 | 160,400 | 1,82,700
10 75,200 89,900 1,04,100 | 1.71,400 | 1,88, 200'
R | 77.500 92,600 1,07,200 | 1,76,500 | 1,93,800
................ 12 76,800 | ' 5400 | 110,400 | 1,61.800 | 1,69,600
- 82,200 96.300 ~ 11,13700 17 1,87.300 | 2.05,600
14" | 84700 17101200 117,100 | 192900 | 2.11,800°
. 87,200 1.04,200 171,20.600 ! 1,98.700 | 2,18,200
%6 | 89.800 1,07,300° 1 124,200 | 2,04,700 |
NS - 92,500 110,500 | 127 900 | 2,10,800

Scanned by CamScanner

e

T

Bt S g b 1 SRC

S — oy

Sl e

ivebonn,

N L I

AR v A

o ————




47 400-67 QLU

“PayBand (Rs.) " 15 600-38,100
CIIITETTT LUee  igen” [13TA00, 247,100
| 19 98,200 1,35.700
- 1,01,100 1,800 &
________ L2 104100 » 000 ¢
22 1,07.200 1.28 000 179 48 300
23 1,10,400 131,800 | 1,52.700
| 1,13,700" 135800 | 167300 |
28 117100 | 139,900 | 162,000
|- 26 120600 | 144,100 | 1,66,900 .
27 1,224,200 | 148,400 1 1.71,900
K 28, 1,27.900 | 1529800 |17/j00! "~ !
o 29 131,700 | 1,57,500 | 1,82,400 . _
8 1,35,700 162,200 | 1,87.900 :
: 31 1,39800 | 167,100 | 1,93500 ¢
T 144,000 172,100  1,99.300 ¢
T 33 1.48,300 1,77,300 1205300 1
- 34 152,700 182,600 | 2,11,500 |
35 1,57,300 | 1,88,100 s
e 36 162000 | 183760 1 T ¢
B 37 166900 | 198500 |~ VT
= 38 1,71,500 2,05.506“’_ : '
AU N W 1 A AU
L 40 | 1,82400 | I

Scanned by CamScanner

TR



(I

Page 1 of 1

Read : (1) Finance Department, Government Resolution No.:.EGR—102016—1—Pay Cell, Dt.16-08-2016

¢ (2)Finance Department, Government Notification No.:(GN—49)PGR—102016—2—Pay Cell, Dt.19-08-2016
:(3)Option Under Rules given by Dr.VIPULKUMAR PRANJIVANBHAI PATEL rAssociate Professor
ACCOUNTS OFFICER CUM COMPTROLLER, NAVSART . <

Sub: Pay Fixation under Gujarat Civil Services(revision of pay) Rules,2016.

Order: ¢

In Pursuance Of the Gujarat Civil Services (Revision of Pay) Rules, 2016 and other orders issued
from time to time in thisfbehalf, the pay in Pay Leveél of Dr.VIPULKUMAR PRANJIVANBHATI
PATEL,Associate Professor is fixed at Rs. 68900 (Rupees Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred oOnly)
w.e.f. 01/01/2016 in the bPay Level no. 11 Rs. 68900-205500 (as per Annexure) and is requlated
from time to time as under:

Date Pay fixed in Level No. in Vertical Range Of Remarks
the Level Rs. pay matrix Pay Level Rs,
01/01/2016 68900.00 11 68900-205500 Pay fixed as per ROP-2016
01/07/2016 71000.00 11 68900-205500 Regular Increment
05/11/2016 79800.00 12 79800-211500 Pay fixed as per ROP-201%
01/07/2017 82200.0P 12 79800~211500 Regular Increment

01/07/2018 . 84100.00 ) 12 79800-211500 Regular Increment

(2)Arrears on account of Pay and DA(to be adjusted) w.e.f. 01/01/2016 to 31/07/2016 shall be"
paid as per government orders issued from time to time.
(3)Pay Fixation is subject to recovery of the over payment if it comes to the notice at the time of
verification of the pay by pay verification authority. )
Accounts Officer

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

(1)The Pay and Account Officer,District Treasury Office, Navsari

(2)Bill Clerk(two copies)

(3) Dr.VIPULKUMAR PRANJIVANBHATI PATEL, Associate Professor
ACCOUNTS OFFICER CUM COMPTROLLER, NAVSARI .

(4) Service book/ service roll of person concerned with option.

(5)0ffice Order file.

(6)Accounts Officer, Pay Verification Unit.

Vi
"' KSte. Pen, scienditl el

N

Diractor of Resaarch
&
Dean P G, »Eiiudie‘fs >
Navsari Agricultural Unhms:ty

Navsar :

'i . Mavsari Agricultural University
Mavsari - 396 450



Page 1 of 1

Read :(1)Finance Department, Government Resolution No.: PGR-102016-1~Pay Cell, Dt.16—08—201§
:(2) Finance Department, Government Notification No.:(GN—49)PGR—102016-2—Pay Cell, Dt.19-08-2016

:(3)Option Under Rules given by Dr.VIPULKUMAR PRANJIVANBHAI PATEL +Associate Professor
ACCOUNTS OFFICER CUM COMPTROLLER, NAVSARI . 4

Sub: Pay Fixation under Gujarat Civil Services(revision of pay) Rules,2016.

Order:

In Pursuance Of the Gujarat Civil Services(Revision of Pay) Rules, 2016 and other orders issued

from time to time in this behalf, the pay in Pay Level of Dr.VIPULKUMAR PRANJIVANBHAI

PATEL,Associate Professor is fixed at Rs. 68900 (Rupees Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only)
w.e.f. 01/01/2016 in the Pay Level no. 11 Rs. 68900-205500 (as per Annexure) and is regulated

from time to time as under:

Date Pay fixed in Level No. in Vertical Range Of Remarks
the Level Rs. pay matrix Pay Level ‘Rs.
01/01/2016 68900.00 11 68900-205500 Pay fixed as per ROP-2016
01/07/2016 71000.00 11 68300-205500 Regular Increment
06/11/2016 79800.00 12 79800-211500 Direct Selection
01/07/2017 82200.00 12 79800-211500 Regular Increment
01/07/2018 84700.00 12 79800-211500 Regular Increment
01/07/2019 87200.00 12 s 79800-211500 Regular Increment
06/11/2019 131400.00 13A/U0G13a1 131400~-217100 Pay fixed as per ROP-2016
01/07/2020 135300.00 13A/UG13A1 131400-217100 Regular Increment
01/07/2021 139400.00 13A/U0G13A1 131400-217100 Regular Increment
01/07/2022 143600.00 13A/0G13a1 131400-217100 Regular Increment

(2)Arrears on account of Pay and DA(to be adjusted) w.e.f. 01/01/2016 to 31/07/2016 shall be

paid as per government orders issued from time to time.

(3)Pay Fixation is subject to recovery of the over payment if it comes to the notice at the time of

verification of the pay by pay verification authority.

Accounts Officer

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

(1) The Pay and Account Officer,District Treasury Office, Navsari

(2)Bill Clerk(two copies) .

(3)Dr.VIPULKUMAR PRANJIVANBHAT PATEL,Associate Professor
ACCOUNTS OFFICER CUM COMPTROLLER, NAVSART .

(4)Service book/ service roll of person concerned with option.

(5)Office Order file. :

(6)Accounts Officer, Pay Verification Unit.

http://10.10.102.164/IFMS/ifms.htm?actionF lag=getBulk7thPayOfficeOrder&hdrIds=997..

17-Dec-22



